

STAFF REPORT

CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

TO: Regular Session MEETING DATE: September 7, 2021

FROM: Derek Asdot, Erin West

SUBJECT: School Safety Interlocal Agreement among the School Board of Clay County, Florida; the

City of Green Cove Springs, Florida; and the Green Cove Springs Police Department. The agreement pertains to the School Resource Officer and Emergency Communications

Officer services. *Derek Asdot*

BACKGROUND

The Green Cove Springs Police Department provides two (2) School Resource Officers, one to report to Charles E. Bennett Elementary and another Officer which reports to Green Cove Springs Junior High School. This MOU also contains the Emergency Communications Operator positions to provide the Clay County School Board Police Department with dispatch services.

FISCAL IMPACT

The City of Green Cove Springs Police Department will be paid the sum \$348,087.99 to provide School Resource Officer (SRO) and Emergency Communications Operator (ECO) services to the Clay County School Board Police Department. The SRO total is \$146,050.66 and ECO is \$202,037.33.

RECOMMENDATION

City Council approval of the School Safety Interlocal Agreement between the Clay County School Board and the City of Green Cove Springs.